WWTP 2016 Improvements Project 1

S

Clean Water
State Revolving fund MERGEN
CITY OF COLUSA

2020 WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 1
City Project No. 2020-001
SRF Loan Project No C-06-7896-310
CHANGE ORDER #7

CONTRACTOR: R & R Horn General Contractors, Inc.
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 7
DATE SUBMITTED: 11/03/2022

Change Order No. 07, dated 11/03/2022 includes all rock and associated work for the 2020 Wastewater
Improvements Project 1. The price is for rock use onsite in excess of the 6,000 tons originally agreed to in
Change Order #1.
Refer to attached supporting documents.
1. Rock total tonnage from Contractor
We do hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change order #7 dated November 3, 2022, which
is by this reference, made a part thereof, and identified as Change Order No. 07 with an increase of

$24,990.00.

APPROVED CHANGE ORDER NO.: | C0-004

ACTUAL COST INCREASE: $ 43,500
Original Contract: $ 2,083,700.00
Change Order No. 001 $ (390,200.00)
Change Order No. 002 $  63,465.01
Change Order No. 003 $ 104,237.93
Change Order No. 004 $  43,500.00
Change Order No. 005 $ 0.00
Council Communication adjustment $ 281554
Change Order #6 $  (7,5000.00)

§  24,990.00
Amended Contract Amount: $1,925,008.48

Concurrence by: __ /. 4/0/’/ Mg/ Date: /// 5/ 2422

Nexgen —Resident Engineer/Construction Manager

Approved by: Date:

Jesse Cain, City Manager
We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if
this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be
noted , and perform all services necessary for the work specified above, and will accept as full payment the
prices shown above. 2
Accepted by:___Attached } ' - Dayex 7 / 3 [¢Z

Quin H@R & I(Hom General Contractors Inc '

Page 1



“JOBJUOYD SIY} JOpUN JOJOBIUOD JO JBUMQ 3} Jo siyBl Aue o} soipnfaud jnoyym ale juswAhed jo soueydedoe pue juswAed
‘30UBNSS| ‘UlaJay paleu Joyr)uo) 3y 0} Ajuo sjgeAed si 031411430 LINNOWY @yl ‘a|genobsu jou si ajeouite) siyL

:oleQg Ag
:a)eq :Ag
:8leq Ag 81805 L€ JapiQ sbuey)d Aq SIONVHO L3N
(00°005°2) 8%7'800'65C SV10L
‘8leq kg (00°005°2) 0 UIUO\ siy} panoidde |ejo|
Y023 40 ¥YOLDO3dSNI 8¥7'8006¢¢C JaumQ Aq syjuow snoinaid u
panoidde sabueyo [ejo |
(‘pauIua0 Junowe ayj 0} ULIOJUOD 0} pabueyo aJe jJey) J88ys UoYeNURUOD dyj Uo SNOILONA3a SNOoLLiaav AHYINANNS ¥3AY0 IONVHO
pue uopealddy siy} uo sainby [je [epiu] ~104 paijdde Junowe ay} Wo.j SisgIp Palad Junowe 4 uoneuedxs yoepy)
00°066'vC - a3idiLyd3d LNNOWY 000 $ (9 aur sse) ¢ aur)
JOVNIVLIY ONIANTONI ‘HSINI4 OL IONVIVE 6
, A3MELYAD 1 00°066°v2 2 3NAa LNIWAVd INIHHND '8
1NNOWNY 3y} j0 sjuswAed 0} pajijus Si J0}OBJUOD Y} PUB ‘SJUSWND0(Q JOBAUOD 3y} UM b 4 g
95UBPIO2E Ul SI IOAA 8U1 10 Alenb oy ‘paieoipul se passaiboid sey YIOAA SU} J91[9q PUB UOoIBULIoUI 8¥'810006 | $ (e1eoyipag Joud woy g aur) .
‘aBpajmoud| sJ0HYDIY Y} 40 1S3q By} 0} Jey} JSUMQ 3U} 0} SaILIAD Joa}Iyoly 3y} ‘uonesidde siuy LINIINAVd 804 SALVIIH4ILETD SNOIATAd SS3T L
Buisdwod ejep syl pue SUOHBAISS]O S}IS-UO U0 Paseq ‘Sjuswnoo( JOBAUOD Yl YlIM 8oUBpI0ode U] (le301 G aur] ssa7 ¢ aur)
INIINAVC H04 A1VOIdILE3aD S.1LO31IHOYHY 8%'800'G26°) §° oo T 'IOVNIVLIY SS3T dINMVE TVLIOL 9
“wm.h_axo :o_wm_EEOO >§ Oo.o w @ s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s e oe s s soesessosaeaeeaoa AM”ONO %o _ CE—)-—QO :_ —NHOI_I
:o11gnd AJejoN 10 gG + BG saul) abeurejay g0l
(€029 uo 4 uwnjo))
$ [eusle\ paloisS 10 % 0 q
(€029 uo 3 + @ uwnjod)
Jo Aep sy 000 $ MOM pajeldwoD J0 % 00 B
W 210}2q 0} UIOMS puB paquosgns IOVNIVLIY 'S
40 funog (€0£9 uo 9 uwnjod)
~"" o ojelg 87'800°'GZ6) $ Tt "1731va Ol d34OLS ® d3L31dINOD TVIOL v
; il kit SO
2 N\Mq a ‘8leq Ag 8/'800'GZ6'L  $° 0 oottt (zF 1 8ur) 31va OL INNS LOVHLINOD €
7 880G 1£2 g 0 mssmsEmommRRsamsmasmr@siEocmEsiy s1aplQ abueyy Aq abueyos jaN ‘'z
HOLOVELINOD 00°005°¢69°) $° oo NNS LOVYLNOD TVNIDINO L
*anp Mou S| uialay umoys juswaAed . § i
JUSLIND ]y} pUB ‘ISUMQ BY} WOl paAiedal sjuswAed pue panss| a1am JuswAed Joy SajeouILa) . um:,umzm S1°€049 EwE:oon_a<_< 199§ uonenupuoy
snoinaid Yyoiym 1o} HIOAA 10} 10}oBU0D 3yl Aq pred usag aABY SJUNOWE [[B 1By] ‘SJUSWNO0( 10BIJU0D 19BAUOD BU} UM UORISULOD Ul ‘Mojaq UmoYs se ‘JuswAed Joj spew si uohedyddy
8y} yim 2oueplodoe Ul pajs|dwios usaq sey JuswAed Joj uoneolddy siyy Aq paianod 3Iop) ayl 1aijaq
pue uoneuLojul ‘abpajmouy| S,J0}0BIJU0Y BY} 4O 1S8q B} 0} Jey} SSWILISD JOJoRIU0) paubisiapun ay | INJNAVd 04 NOILVIITddV S.dOLIOVHELINOD
404 LOVHINOD
1699-12656 YO ‘091yD
169 X0g 'O'd
"NV [eusnpu| yedAys y0S5E L
‘ON LO3r0dd NYOH ¥%9d 103 LIHOYY "Ou| ‘s10}0BJUOD WIOH ¥Ry “*HOLOVHINOD NONA
HYOLOVHINOD 31vA LIVHINOD
a4
1031IHOYY 8000¢ “ON LO3rodd
HIANMO cecoel/e/LL ‘01 aorad
-0} uonnquisig L1 ‘ONNOILYIINddY jue|d Jsjemalsep) esnjod -103rodd

esnjo) 1o Ao *{3INMO OL

S39vd ¢ 4O | 39Vvd 20,9 004 V|V o} sejiwis

IN3INAVd ¥0d NOILVOIHILE3D ANV NOLLVOI1ddV




01 dde 8000¢ 730 1 98eg
00°0SL 000 %00°001 00°000°ST 000 000 00°000°ST 00°000°ST dS¥ Xd 2a0wisy - dSY HA| LT
00°0S¢C 000 %00°001 00°000°S 000 000 00°000°S 00'000°S quD 2 1e3[D -dSY HA| 9T
00°0ST°8 000 %0000  [00°000°591 000 000 00°000°591 00°000°591 Tei( 29 S)e10u0) uonels duma| ¢z
00°0ST°1 000 %00°00T  {00°000°SC 000 000 00°000°ST 00°000°ST upaLy 2 odig ureq . zi|  $¢
00°0SL°T 000 %0000  {00°000°S€E 000 000 00°000°S€ 00°000°S€E Ul 1omas % S[0YUBIN 09| €T
00°00S 000 %00°00T  [00°000°0T 000 000 00°000°01 00°000°01 ylomyprey - Suldig 2 U00dEA| 7T
00°00S¥ 000 %00°001  {00°000°06 000 000 00°000°06 00°000°06 ylomuypred -eeAdTMON| [T
00°00S 000 %0000  {00°000°01 000 000 00°000°01 00°000°01 qrIp 29 Je9]D -3ATMIN| 0T
00°0SLY 000 %00°001  [00°000°S6 000 000 00°000°56 00°000°S6 uonedLuy [eisul -gA| 61
00°000°C 000 %00°00T  {00°000°0¥ 000 000 00°000°0% 00°000°0% odeospue] 10y doid -gA| 81
00°00S°€T 00°0 %00°001 00°000°0LT 000 000 00°000°0LT 00°000°0LT (suoL 0009) oe[d % IneH Ang| L]
00°059°T 000 %00°00T  [00°000°€€E 000 000 00°000°€E 00°000°€€ oLqe] 99e[d - uiseg ageins| 91
00°00S°C 000 %00°001 00°000°0S 000 000 00°000°0S 00°000°0S sadojS daid -uiseg 93e10ls| G
00°00S°C 000 %00°001  {00°000°0S 000 000 00°000°0S 00°000°0S qruo % Ied[) - uiseg a3e10l§|  §
00°$8S 000 %00°00T  [00°00L°TT 000 000 00°00L°TT 00°00L°T1 aury e PaRAdRY gl €1
00°001°C 000 %00°001  {00°000°CH 000 000 00°000°C 00°000°TY aurg Jojep) PA[RAIRY 9| T
00°008°T 000 %00°001  {00°000°9¢€ 000 000 00°000°9€ 00°000°9€ sdwng 1935009 9A| 11
0S'60L°1 000 %00°00T  [00°061°vE 000 000 00°061°V€ 00061V u00qng 91BN - saren duenug| ([
0S°065°T 000 %00°001  |00°018°1¢€ 000 000 00018°T€ 00018°1€ SulAgd - sejeD ddouenug| 6
00059°T 000 %00°00T  [00°000°€E 000 000 00°000°€€E 00°000°€E aseq -sajen souenuyg| g
00°00S°T 000 %00°001 00°000°0€ 000 000 00°000°0€ 00°000°0€ SIomypey -sejenH souenuy L
00°00S°€ 000 %00°001 00°000°0L 000 000 00°000°0L 00°000°0L 93010U0)) - 1§ 2 A1 93pN[S 9
00°0SL°E 000 %00°00T  |00°000°SL 000 000 00°000°SL 00000°SL aseq - 1S % A1q 93pnis| ¢
00°0ST°C 000 %00°00T  [00°000°S¥ 000 000 00°000°S¥ 00°000°S¥ Slomuyired - 1S % 1q 93pns| ¢
007008 000 %0000 [00°000°01 000 000 00°000°01 00°000°01 qnio 29 18d[D IS % AIq aspnis| ¢
00°0ST 00°0 %0000  [00°000°C 000 000 00°000°€ 00°000°€ Suuoyg % surpualy| ¢
00°0ST°L 000 %00°00T  [00°000°EY1 000 000 00°000°€Y1 00'000°¢H1 UONEZI[IqOWR( % UOLBZI[IQON| [
(g+3+@) 330 a
41Vd 0oL NI LON) @+a
®-2) ATIOLS ANV amIoLs NOILVOI'TddV
QasvaTad | HSINII OL O +9) QI1dTdNOD ATINASTId QOIYdd SIHL | SNOIATId NO¥A ANTVA "ON
FOVNIVIZY | GONVIVE % TVIOL STVIIALYIN QIITTINOD SHIOM lacgialecizol SRIOM 40 NOLLAIOSAA WAL

I H ) d q | a o) g v

‘Aldde Aew swiay aul| Joy sbeulelal s|qeLeA a1ayMm SJORAUOY UO | UWN|o) asn

¢coc/e/ll ‘0Ll aoldad # 9|4 Jejjop 1Sa1eau aU) 0} Pajels ale SJUNowe ‘Mojeq suone|nge) uj

-31va NOILYOIMddY 8000¢ #100l01d "payeye si UojeayRiad paubls s,10j0euo)

L ‘ON NOILYOI1ddY “193rodd Bujuiejuoo ‘ INJNAV ¥O4 NOILYDIHI LYID ONY NOILYIITddY

S39vd 14 40 ¢ 39vd

€0.9 '00Q VIV 0} WIS

133HS NOILVNNILNOD




€0/9 004 VIV 0} ‘wis

01 dde 8000t 730 7 98eg
€7'0ST°96 000 %00°00T  |8%'800°5T6'1 000 000 8%'800°5T6'1 8%'800°5T6'1 STVLOL LDArodd
00°SLE- 000 %00°001 00°005°L- 000 000 00°00S°L- 00°005°L- upa1) adesspue | [y
00°0S€°1 000 %00°00T  |00°000°LT 000 000 00°000°LT 00'000°LT up) &q Aed sU0T 0009 - £1 WK AUl [BUOLIPPY -1 0D  OF
L0V 000 %00°001 ¥S'S18°C 000 000 $$°SI8C ySS18°T 9010AU] 20U 19peSID -9 0| 6€
00°SLIT 00°0 %00°001 00°00S°€y 000 000 00005 €y 00°00S°€y [neH 01 9s8aI1dU] 01 ¥# OD| 8¢
06'11C°S 000 %00°001 €6'LET Y01 000 000 €6'LETHOT €6'LET YOI ¢4 00| LE
SLTLOE 000 %00°001 10°SS°19 00°0 000 10°SS¥° 19 10°SSP 19 ool 9¢
00°0SY 000 %00°001 00°000°6 000 000 00°000°6 00°000°6 SI03sO[D|  G¢
00°0¢€9 000 %00°001 00°009°C1 000 000 00°009°C1 000091 1neA 9AlRA -HA| Y€
0000V 000 %00°001 00°000%8 000 000 00°000+8 00°000°'78 av yswui 2 aoeld| €€
00'$82°C 000 %00°001 00°00L S 000 000 00°00L S 00°00L°SH qng [edodd[d| 7€
00°6TI’T 000 %0000  |00°005°CT 000 000 00°005CT 00°005°CT (uoL 005) 29e[d 29 INeH - ISY TA| 1€
00°0S€°T 000 %00°001 00°000°LT 000 000 00°000°LT 00°000°LT aseg -dSYdA| 0¢€
00°00S 000 %00°001 00°000°0T 000 000 00°000°0T 00°000°01 de[d ouqe] gV -dSY HA| 6T
00°0ST°1 000 %00°00T 00°000°ST 000 000 00°000°ST 00°000°ST dS¥ xg deds - dSY -dA| 8T
(3+3+Q) @¥oa
J1vd ol NI LON) @+a
®-2 ATIOLS ANV a;dolLs NOILLVOI'lddY
qasvaTad | HSINIA OL O+D) QaIITdNOD ATLNASTId QON¥aAd SIHL | SNOIATId WO¥A ANTVA ‘ON
FOVNIVIZY | GONVIVE % TVIOL STVIIALYIN QI1ATINOD TIOM lecgialecicoN SOM A0 NOILAIIDSHA INALI

1 H B d g | a o g v

*fidde Aew sway| aul| Joj abeuIe}e) S|qELIEA B18UM SJORAUOY UO | ULINjOY 8SN

geozielll 10l aoldad # 94 “Je]jop JS8IB3U SU} 0} PAJE]S Ble SjUnowe ‘Mojaq Suone|nge} uj

-31VA NOILYDINddY 8000¢ #108l01d "payoeNe si uojeaynIsd paubs s 10joenuo)

ll "ON NOILYOITddV T103rodd Buiurejuoo ‘ INFWAYd ¥04 NOILYOIHIL¥3D ONY NOILYOIddY

S39vd 4 40 ¢ 39vd

133HS NOILVNNILNOD




03/01/2022 LADD CONSTRUCTION 1

12:20 pm Account
Daily Transactions 08/01/2020 - 04/01/2021 Account R&R HORN

WinVRS Industries Report

Job No. Material Tran# Type Man Date/Time Net Wt. Units Charges
COLUSA WW 6" minus 47318 Account 10/05/2020 07:55 ¢ 21.31 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 47522 Account 10/08/2020 09:09 ¢ 19.50 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 47531 Account 10/08/2020 12:23 21.01 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 47621 Account 10/15/2020 07:41 ¢ 20.86 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 47646 Account 10/15/2020 11:30 ¢ 20.14 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 47859 Account 10/19/2020 08:55 ¢ 21.51 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 47898 Account 10/19/2020 12:14 20.30 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 47950 Account 10/20/2020 07:33 ¢ 21.31 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 47961 Account 10/20/2020 08:15 ¢ 21.11 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 47995 Account 10/20/2020 11:40 ¢ 20.83 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48029 Account 10/21/2020 07:12 ¢ 20.32 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48055 Account 10/21/2020 10:11 ¢ 20.67 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48103 Account 10/21/2020 02:10 21.25 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48125 Account 10/22/2020 07:15 ¢ 21.23 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48158 Account 10/22/2020 10:34 ¢ 20.86 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48219 Account 10/23/2020 07:23 ¢ 20.24 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48244 Account 10/23/2020 10:36 ¢ 21.09 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48290 Account 10/26/2020 07:18 ¢ 20.31 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48293 Account 10/26/2020 07:23 ¢ 20.47 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48294 Account 10/26/2020 07:25 ¢ 20.58 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48296 Account 10/26/2020 07:33 ¢ 20.32 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48297 Account 10/26/2020 07:35 ¢ 20.87 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48328 Account 10/26/2020 10:41 ¢ 21.38 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48329 Account 10/26/2020 10:44 ¢ 21.52 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48334 Account 10/26/2020 11:00 ¢ 21.66 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48335 Account 10/26/2020 11:02 ¢ 21.30 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48351 Account 10/26/2020 12:12 20.46 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48369 Account 10/26/2020 02:06 | 20.50 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48370 Account 10/26/2020 02:09 | 19.74 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48371 Account 10/26/2020 02:11 20.37 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48372 Account 10/26/2020 02:13 § 21.14 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48383 Account 10/27/2020 06:48 ¢ 20.37 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48384 Account 10/27/2020 06:51 ¢ 20.60 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48385 Account 10/27/2020 06:53 ¢ 2148 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48386 Account 10/27/2020 06:56 ¢ 20.86 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48387 Account 10/27/2020 06:57 ¢ 21.62 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48388 Account 10/27/2020 07:02 ¢ 21.88 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48391 Account 10/27/2020 07:12 ¢ 21.11 tn 0.00 0.00

Terms: Net 30



03/01/2022 LADD CONSTRUCTION 2

12:20 pm Account
Daily Transactions 08/01/2020 - 04/01/2021 Account R&R HORN

WinVRS Industries Report

COLUSA WW 6" minus 48392 Account 10/27/2020 07:15 ¢ 1746 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48428 Account 10/27/2020 10:00 ¢ 20.32 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48429 Account 10/27/2020 10:02 ¢ 21.56 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48430 Account 10/27/2020 10:04 ¢ 20.90 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48431 Account 10/27/2020 10:06 ¢ 21.88 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48437 Account 10/27/2020 10:30 ¢ 20.70 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48438 Account 10/27/2020 10:31 ¢ 22.08 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48439 Account 10/27/2020 10:33 ¢ 22.59 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48440 Account 10/27/2020 10:37 ¢ 19.76 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48466 Account 10/27/2020 11:56 ¢ 19.74 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48478 Account 10/27/2020 01:06 1 2141 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48479 Account 10/27/2020 01:08 21.30 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48480 Account 10/27/2020 01:101 21.76 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48481 Account 10/27/2020 01:12 ¢ 20.20 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48488 Account 10/27/2020 01:47 1 20.83 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48497 Account 10/27/2020 02:17 ¢ 2298 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48498 Account 10/27/2020 02:24 1 22.02 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48502 Account 10/27/2020 02:351 19.09 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48505 Account 10/27/2020 02:40 2247 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48518 Account 10/28/2020 06:45 ¢ 21.37 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48519 Account 10/28/2020 06:49 ¢ 21.27 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48520 Account 10/28/2020 06:52 ¢ 20.92 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48521 Account 10/28/2020 06:58 ¢ 20.60 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48522 Account 10/28/2020 07:00 ¢ 20.14 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48523 Account 10/28/2020 07:02 ¢ 20.04 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48524 Account 10/28/2020 07:05 ¢ 19.93 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48525 Account 10/28/2020 07:07 ¢ 20.13 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48526 Account 10/28/2020 07:09 ¢ 19.13 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48531 Account 10/28/2020 08:13 ¢ 21.75 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48538 Account 10/28/2020 09:49 ¢ 2147 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48539 Account 10/28/2020 09:51 ¢ 19.96 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48540 Account 10/28/2020 09:53 ¢ 21.36 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48542 Account 10/28/2020 10:09 ¢ 20.75 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48543 Account 10/28/2020 10:12 ¢ 19.83 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48546 Account 10/28/2020 10:27 ¢ 2045 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48547 Account 10/28/2020 10:28 ¢ 20.46 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48548 Account 10/28/2020 10:31 ¢ 20.76 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48549 Account 10/28/2020 10:44 : 16.89 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48550 Account 10/28/2020 11:06 ¢ 21.05 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48560 Account 10/28/2020 01:02 ¢ 20.52 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48562 Account 10/28/2020 01:06 1 21.17 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48563 Account 10/28/2020 01:08 21.37 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48565 Account 10/28/2020 01:201 20.79 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48568 Account 10/28/2020 01:34 ¢ 20.59 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48570 Account 10/28/2020 01:43 ¢ 21.56 tn 0.00 0.00

Terms: Net 30



03/01/2022 LADD CONSTRUCTION 3

12:20 pm Account
Daily Transactions 08/01/2020 - 04/01/2021 Account R&R HORN

WinVRS Industries Report

COLUSA WW 6" minus 48571 Account 10/28/2020 01:46 1 2044 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48572 Account 10/28/2020 01:54 1 2149 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48573 Account 10/28/2020 01:57 1941 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48608 Account 10/29/2020 10:02 ¢ 20.94 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48638 Account 10/29/2020 01:291 21.28 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48664 Account 10/30/2020 07:30 ¢ 19.75 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48686 Account 10/30/2020 10:39 ¢ 20.99 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48714 Account 11/02/2020 06:47 ¢ 21.59 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48715 Account 11/02/2020 06:49 ¢ 20.30 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48716 Account 11/02/2020 06:52 ¢ 20.70 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48717 Account 11/02/2020 06:53 ¢ 21.64 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48718 Account 11/02/2020 06:56 ¢ 20.79 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48719 Account 11/02/2020 06:58 ¢ 19.51 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48720 Account 11/02/2020 07:01 ¢ 21.05 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48721 Account 11/02/2020 07:03 ¢ 21.10 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48723 Account 11/02/2020 09:43 ¢ 20.64 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48724 Account 11/02/2020 09:45 ¢ 19.74 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48726 Account 11/02/2020 09:50 ¢ 21.23 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48727 Account 11/02/2020 09:53 ¢ 21.56 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48728 Account 11/02/2020 10:13 ¢ 20.51 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48729 Account 11/02/2020 10:15 ¢ 22.13 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48731 Account 11/02/2020 10:20 ¢ 21.83 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48732 Account 11/02/2020 10:23 ¢ 21.13 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48736 Account 11/02/2020 12:51 2140 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48737 Account 11/02/2020 12:53 ¢ 20.34 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48739 Account 11/02/2020 01:03 g 20.56 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48740 Account 11/02/2020 01:05 ¢ 21.77 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48742 Account 11/02/2020 01:35 2244 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48743 Account 11/02/2020 01:45 ¢ 20.19 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48744 Account 11/02/2020 01:46 1 20.95 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48745 Account 11/02/2020 01:48 2044 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48746 Account 11/03/2020 06:40 ¢ 19.19 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48747 Account 11/03/2020 06:46 ¢ 19.93 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48748 Account 11/03/2020 06:53 ¢ 20.20 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48749 Account 11/03/2020 06:56 ¢ 21.32 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48750 Account 11/03/2020 06:58 ¢ 19.87 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48751 Account 11/03/2020 07:00 ¢ 21.33 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48752 Account 11/03/2020 07:02 ¢ 2148 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48756 Account 11/03/2020 07:25 ¢ 20.05 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48760 Account 11/03/2020 07:41 ¢ 20.96 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48772 Account 11/03/2020 09:44 : 19.68 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48777 Account 11/03/2020 10:01 ¢ 21.08 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48779 Account 11/03/2020 10:10 ¢ 20.93 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48780 Account 11/03/2020 10:14 ¢ 20.64 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48781 Account 11/03/2020 10:17 ¢ 19.88 tn 0.00 0.00

Terms: Net 30



03/01/2022 LADD CONSTRUCTION 4

12:20 pm Account
Daily Transactions 08/01/2020 - 04/01/2021 Account R&R HORN

WinVRS Industries Report

COLUSA WW 6" minus 48782 Account 11/03/2020 10:23 ¢ 21.19 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48784 Account 11/03/2020 10:27 ¢ 22.13 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48785 Account 11/03/2020 10:46 ¢ 2044 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48801 Account 11/03/2020 01:01 g 20.54 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48807 Account 11/03/2020 01:14 ¢ 20.79 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48808 Account 11/03/2020 01:291 20.17 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48809 Account 11/03/2020 01:31 19.09 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48810 Account 11/03/2020 01:36 1 19.68 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48811 Account 11/03/2020 01:38 ¢ 2246 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48813 Account 11/03/2020 02:14 ¢ 21.76 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48814 Account 11/03/2020 02:16 1 21.27 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48818 Account 11/04/2020 06:31 ¢ 20.58 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48819 Account 11/04/2020 06:34 ¢ 22.67 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48820 Account 11/04/2020 06:37 ¢ 21.11 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48821 Account 11/04/2020 06:41 ¢ 2041 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48822 Account 11/04/2020 06:43 ¢ 19.72 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48823 Account 11/04/2020 06:44 ¢ 2045 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48824 Account 11/04/2020 06:47 ¢ 20.66 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48825 Account 11/04/2020 06:49 ¢ 20.89 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48826 Account 11/04/2020 06:54 ¢ 20.92 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48827 Account 11/04/2020 06:56 ¢ 20.17 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48828 Account 11/04/2020 07:03 ¢ 2121 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48831 Account 11/04/2020 07:18 ¢ 18.87 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48836 Account 11/04/2020 07:42 ¢ 19.33 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48837 Account 11/04/2020 07:44 ¢ 18.68 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48839 Account 11/04/2020 08:13 ¢ 20.74 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48842 Account 11/04/2020 09:24 : 19.95 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48843 Account 11/04/2020 09:34 : 19.48 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48844 Account 11/04/2020 09:41 ¢ 19.68 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48846 Account 11/04/2020 09:53 ¢ 1947 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48847 Account 11/04/2020 09:57 ¢ 20.86 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48848 Account 11/04/2020 09:58 ¢ 20.31 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48850 Account 11/04/2020 10:02 ¢ 19.57 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48851 Account 11/04/2020 10:05 ¢ 19.72 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48854 Account 11/04/2020 10:19 ¢ 20.60 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48855 Account 11/04/2020 10:22 ¢ 20.63 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48858 Account 11/04/2020 10:35 ¢ 19.11 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48860 Account 11/04/2020 11:06 ¢ 20.25 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48861 Account 11/04/2020 11:09 ¢ 19.78 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48863 Account 11/04/2020 11:17 ¢ 19.61 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48865 Account 11/04/2020 12:29 19.88 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48868 Account 11/04/2020 12:38 ¢ 20.39 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48869 Account 11/04/2020 12:40 1 20.60 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48871 Account 11/04/2020 12:48 20.61 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48872 Account 11/04/2020 12:51 20.56 tn 0.00 0.00

Terms: Net 30



03/01/2022 LADD CONSTRUCTION 5

12:20 pm Account
Daily Transactions 08/01/2020 - 04/01/2021 Account R&R HORN

WinVRS Industries Report

COLUSA WW 6" minus 48874 Account 11/04/2020 01:04 2124 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48875 Account 11/04/2020 01:07 g 20.85 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48876 Account 11/04/2020 01:09 1 19.95 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48878 Account 11/04/2020 01:18 ¢ 20.21 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48881 Account 11/04/2020 01:27 21.56 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48884 Account 11/04/2020 01:44 20.54 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48885 Account 11/04/2020 01:49 1 2122 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48889 Account 11/04/2020 02:41 20.77 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48890 Account 11/04/2020 02:44 21.01 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48891 Account 11/04/2020 02:47 1 20.59 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48895 Account 11/05/2020 06:35 ¢ 20.52 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48896 Account 11/05/2020 06:38 ¢ 20.15 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48897 Account 11/05/2020 06:39 ¢ 19.82 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48898 Account 11/05/2020 06:41 ¢ 20.04 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48899 Account 11/05/2020 06:44 ¢ 19.95 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48900 Account 11/05/2020 06:47 ¢ 20.61 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48901 Account 11/05/2020 06:52 ¢ 20.95 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48903 Account 11/05/2020 06:56 ¢ 19.72 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48908 Account 11/05/2020 07:13 ¢ 20.92 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48909 Account 11/05/2020 07:15 ¢ 20.17 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48910 Account 11/05/2020 07:19 ¢ 20.10 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48911 Account 11/05/2020 07:20 ¢ 20.95 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48912 Account 11/05/2020 07:22 ¢ 20.99 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48913 Account 11/05/2020 07:24 ¢ 21.39 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48916 Account 11/05/2020 08:05 ¢ 19.15 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48923 Account 11/05/2020 09:42 ¢ 19.89 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48925 Account 11/05/2020 09:47 ¢ 21.85 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48926 Account 11/05/2020 09:50 ¢ 21.59 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48927 Account 11/05/2020 09:53 ¢ 20.40 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48928 Account 11/05/2020 09:55 ¢ 2147 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48929 Account 11/05/2020 09:57 ¢ 20.69 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48931 Account 11/05/2020 10:04 ¢ 21.05 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48936 Account 11/05/2020 10:33 ¢ 21.60 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48937 Account 11/05/2020 10:35 ¢ 2047 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48938 Account 11/05/2020 10:38 ¢ 21.64 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48939 Account 11/05/2020 10:39 ¢ 21.33 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48940 Account 11/05/2020 10:43 ¢ 20.77 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48941 Account 11/05/2020 10:44 ¢ 22.11 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48942 Account 11/05/2020 11:14 ¢ 20.74 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48946 Account 11/05/2020 12:561 20.52 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48947 Account 11/05/2020 01:00 21.87 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48948 Account 11/05/2020 01:02 ¢ 21.58 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48949 Account 11/05/2020 01:05 ¢ 20.50 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48950 Account 11/05/2020 01:07 g 21.00 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48952 Account 11/05/2020 01:14 ¢ 22.18 tn 0.00 0.00

Terms: Net 30



03/01/2022 LADD CONSTRUCTION 6

12:20 pm Account
Daily Transactions 08/01/2020 - 04/01/2021 Account R&R HORN

WinVRS Industries Report

COLUSA WW 6" minus 48953 Account 11/05/2020 01:17 ¢ 2232 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48955 Account 11/05/2020 01:52 ¢ 20.97 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48956 Account 11/05/2020 02:02 g 21.32 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48957 Account 11/05/2020 02:191 2224 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48958 Account 11/05/2020 02:22 ¢ 21.39 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48959 Account 11/05/2020 02:35 1 20.81 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48960 Account 11/05/2020 02:37 ¢ 20.65 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48961 Account 11/06/2020 06:31 ¢ 2193 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48962 Account 11/06/2020 06:33 ¢ 20.48 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48963 Account 11/06/2020 06:44 ¢ 20.68 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48964 Account 11/06/2020 06:46 ¢ 21.01 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48967 Account 11/06/2020 06:55 ¢ 20.63 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48970 Account 11/06/2020 07:16 ¢ 20.71 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48973 Account 11/06/2020 07:23 ¢ 21.03 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48982 Account 11/06/2020 09:37 ¢ 21.34 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48983 Account 11/06/2020 09:39 ¢ 20.78 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48984 Account 11/06/2020 09:55 ¢ 19.78 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48986 Account 11/06/2020 10:02 ¢ 21.35 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48987 Account 11/06/2020 10:12 ¢ 21.18 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48989 Account 11/06/2020 10:25 ¢ 20.85 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48990 Account 11/06/2020 10:28 ¢ 21.05 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48995 Account 11/06/2020 11:18 ¢ 21.10 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48996 Account 11/06/2020 12:04 2143 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48997 Account 11/06/2020 12:47 1 20.77 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 48998 Account 11/06/2020 12:58 21.32 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49000 Account 11/06/2020 01:191 21.96 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49002 Account 11/06/2020 01:29 1 2044 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49003 Account 11/06/2020 01:31 ¢ 2091 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49006 Account 11/09/2020 07:04 ¢ 1941 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49007 Account 11/09/2020 07:05 ¢ 20.90 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49009 Account 11/09/2020 07:12 ¢ 20.93 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49010 Account 11/09/2020 07:14 ¢ 2044 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49015 Account 11/09/2020 07:28 ¢ 1947 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49019 Account 11/09/2020 07:37 ¢ 21.03 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49020 Account 11/09/2020 07:38 ¢ 20.96 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49031 Account 11/09/2020 10:07 ¢ 20.37 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49032 Account 11/09/2020 10:10 ¢ 20.16 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49033 Account 11/09/2020 10:13 ¢ 21.23 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49034 Account 11/09/2020 10:27 ¢ 19.96 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49035 Account 11/09/2020 10:40 ¢ 20.92 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49036 Account 11/09/2020 10:43 ¢ 2044 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49037 Account 11/09/2020 10:44 : 2146 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49057 Account 11/09/2020 01:07 g 20.55 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49058 Account 11/09/2020 01:17 ¢ 20.25 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49059 Account 11/09/2020 01:27 21.81 tn 0.00 0.00

Terms: Net 30



03/01/2022 LADD CONSTRUCTION 7

12:20 pm Account
Daily Transactions 08/01/2020 - 04/01/2021 Account R&R HORN

WinVRS Industries Report

COLUSA WW 6" minus 49060 Account 11/09/2020 01:301 21.53 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49061 Account 11/09/2020 01:33 ¢ 20.92 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49064 Account 11/09/2020 01:57 21.70 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49065 Account 11/09/2020 02:00 21.09 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49080 Account 11/10/2020 06:36 ¢ 20.88 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49081 Account 11/10/2020 06:39 ¢ 19.01 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49082 Account 11/10/2020 06:41 ¢ 19.73 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49085 Account 11/10/2020 06:59 ¢ 21.05 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49089 Account 11/10/2020 07:11 ¢ 2149 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49090 Account 11/10/2020 07:14 ¢ 21.08 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49101 Account 11/10/2020 07:49 ¢ 21.06 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49107 Account 11/10/2020 09:24 ¢ 21.28 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49108 Account 11/10/2020 09:30 ¢ 20.04 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49110 Account 11/10/2020 09:45 ¢ 20.80 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49112 Account 11/10/2020 09:55 ¢ 2246 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49115 Account 11/10/2020 10:06 ¢ 2145 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49130 Account 11/10/2020 11:07 ¢ 2148 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49131 Account 11/10/2020 11:09 ¢ 21.89 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49136 Account 11/10/2020 12:31 21.56 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49141 Account 11/10/2020 12:52 1 21.77 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49144 Account 11/10/2020 01:00 ¢ 19.58 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49145 Account 11/10/2020 01:02 ¢ 21.74 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49148 Account 11/10/2020 01:11 ¢ 2145 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49170 Account 11/11/2020 06:38 ¢ 20.09 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49176 Account 11/11/2020 06:53 ¢ 20.20 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49177 Account 11/11/2020 06:55 ¢ 21.65 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49184 Account 11/11/2020 07:22 ¢ 21.63 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49204 Account 11/11/2020 10:14 ¢ 20.37 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49210 Account 11/11/2020 10:36 ¢ 21.12 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49211 Account 11/11/2020 10:38 ¢ 20.79 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49255 Account 11/12/2020 06:37 ¢ 2042 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49264 Account 11/12/2020 07:11 ¢ 2049 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49270 Account 11/12/2020 07:31 ¢ 21.37 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49272 Account 11/12/2020 07:39 ¢ 22.55 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49284 Account 11/12/2020 09:44 : 20.81 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49294 Account 11/12/2020 10:16 ¢ 20.76 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49297 Account 11/12/2020 10:26 ¢ 2240 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49304 Account 11/12/2020 10:50 ¢ 20.35 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49323 Account 11/12/2020 01:11 ¢ 20.54 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49325 Account 11/12/2020 01:21 ¢ 20.88 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49326 Account 11/12/2020 01:22 ¢ 21.33 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49341 Account 11/12/2020 02:25 1 21.28 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49345 Account 11/13/2020 06:42 ¢ 20.93 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49348 Account 11/13/2020 06:53 ¢ 19.61 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49375 Account 11/13/2020 09:57 ¢ 20.17 tn 0.00 0.00

Terms: Net 30



03/01/2022 LADD CONSTRUCTION
12:20 pm Account
Daily Transactions 08/01/2020 - 04/01/2021 Account R&R HORN
WinVRS Industries Report
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49376 Account 11/13/2020 10:00 ¢ 20.88 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49402 Account 11/13/2020 01:01 g 20.24 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49408 Account 11/13/2020 01:30 20.38 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49422  Account 11/16/2020 06:43 ¢ 20.64 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49423 Account 11/16/2020 06:45 ¢ 20.05 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49424  Account 11/16/2020 06:48 ¢ 21.62 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49440 Account 11/16/2020 07:45 ¢ 2141 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49456 Account 11/16/2020 10:00 ¢ 20.27 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49459 Account 11/16/2020 10:11 ¢ 18.75 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49460 Account 11/16/2020 10:13 ¢ 21.26 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49466 Account 11/16/2020 10:30 ¢ 2135 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49533 Account 11/19/2020 07:12 ¢ 18.08 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49534 Account 11/19/2020 07:14 ¢ 19.80 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49535 Account 11/19/2020 07:16 ¢ 19.15 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49540 Account 11/19/2020 10:19 ¢ 20.62 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49541 Account 11/19/2020 10:22 ¢ 21.52 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49542 Account 11/19/2020 10:23 ¢ 21.17 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49547 Account 11/19/2020 01:49 21.24 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49548 Account 11/19/2020 01:52 2131 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49549 Account 11/19/2020 01:55 21.13 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49688 Account 12/03/2020 07:06 ¢ 19.87 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 6" minus 49825 Account 12/08/2020 07:06 ¢ 19.57 tn 0.00 0.00
6" minus - 6" MINUS TO 1 1/2" 330 6849.19 tn 0.00 0.00
COLUSA WW 330 6849.19 tn 0.00 0.00
R&R HORN 330 6849.19 tn 0.00 0.00

Terms: Net 30



03/01/2022 LADD CONSTRUCTION 9

12:20 pm Account
Daily Transactions 08/01/2020 - 04/01/2021 Account R&R HORN

WinVRS Industries Report

Grand Total: 330 6849.19 tn 0.00 0.00

Terms: Net 30



